
2451 - TN-FD-JUNIOR

VENÂNCIO AIRES - 19/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1RP (RJ)  24.14MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO

 2  2PEP (RS)  22.97ANA CLARA WEBBER LUZZATTO

 3  3STT (SP)  21.33MANUELA FERNAINE

 4  4PAP (RS)  20.94DYENIFER ALEXSA PAIVA COSTA

 5  5ISNPA (RS)  20.89VALENTINA VITALIS

 6  6TRN (RS)  20.43RAFAELA WELTER PREUSSLER

 7  7TRN (RS)  19.40THAUANA SOPHIA LODI

 8  8VOL (RS)  19.20MANUELLA BECKER

 9  9APAC (PR)  18.14LUIZA KOCH

 10  10STT (SP)  17.64CATARINA CASALI

 11  11PAS (RS)  17.50JUSTINE RIGON GODOI

 12  12CPPA (RS)  17.47FERNANDA CARDOSO RODRIGUES

 13  13CPSR (RS)  17.23LEANDRO DUARTE

 14  14PAS (RS)  17.20]ISABELA MENNA BARRETO TESSLER

 15  15EVO (RS)  17.07CLARA PERESSONI ROHDE

 16  16PAP (RS)  16.93HELLEN NICOLLY GOMES HARKOVTZEFF

 17  17AABBSP (SP)  16.86MARINA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA

 18  18CPSR (RS)  16.86VALENTINNA MOTTIN

 19  19CPSR (RS)  15.86ISADORA DE MATOS

 20  20CPPA (RS)  15.03MARIA CLARA DA SILVA STEIMETZ

 21  21FRDA (PR)  14.93MARIANA GODOI

 22  22STT (SP)  14.83MARIANA MORAES

 23  23STT (SP)  14.37MELISSA QUINZE

 24  24STT (SP)  14.26LARA ZANELLA

 25  25STT (SP)  14.13ANA CLARA ESSIG

 26  26INSPA (RS)  13.80JÚLIA ALVES FREITAS

 27  27SALTE (PR)  12.40JÚLIA STRASSBURGER BATTISTI
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VENÂNCIO AIRES - 19/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

2451 - TN-FD-JUNIOR

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 14.00  10.14  0.0  24.14RP (RJ)MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO 1
 13.57  9.40  0.0  22.97PEP (RS)ANA CLARA WEBBER LUZZATTO 2
 11.87  9.46  0.0  21.33STT (SP)MANUELA FERNAINE 3
 11.80  9.14  0.0  20.94PAP (RS)DYENIFER ALEXSA PAIVA COSTA 4
 10.90  9.99  0.0  20.89ISNPA (RS)VALENTINA VITALIS 5
 12.17  8.26  0.0  20.43TRN (RS)RAFAELA WELTER PREUSSLER 6
 11.27  8.13  0.0  19.40TRN (RS)THAUANA SOPHIA LODI 7
 11.20  8.00  0.0  19.20VOL (RS)MANUELLA BECKER 8
 10.40  7.74  0.0  18.14APAC (PR)LUIZA KOCH 9
 10.30  7.34  0.0  17.64STT (SP)CATARINA CASALI 10
 9.50  8.00  0.0  17.50PAS (RS)JUSTINE RIGON GODOI 11
 9.80  7.67  0.0  17.47CPPA (RS)FERNANDA CARDOSO RODRIGUES 12

 10.43  6.80  0.0  17.23CPSR (RS)LEANDRO DUARTE 13
 9.60  7.60  0.0  17.20PAS (RS)]ISABELA MENNA BARRETO TESSLER 14
 9.40  7.67  0.0  17.07EVO (RS)CLARA PERESSONI ROHDE 15
 9.20  7.73  0.0  16.93PAP (RS)HELLEN NICOLLY GOMES 

HARKOVTZEFF

 16

 9.20  7.66  0.0  16.86AABBSP (SP)MARINA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA 17
 9.20  7.66  0.0  16.86CPSR (RS)VALENTINNA MOTTIN 18
 9.40  6.46  0.0  15.86CPSR (RS)ISADORA DE MATOS 19
 8.30  6.73  0.0  15.03CPPA (RS)MARIA CLARA DA SILVA STEIMETZ 20
 9.40  5.53  0.0  14.93FRDA (PR)MARIANA GODOI 21
 8.10  6.73  0.0  14.83STT (SP)MARIANA MORAES 22
 7.70  7.67 -1.0  14.37STT (SP)MELISSA QUINZE 23
 8.00  6.26  0.0  14.26STT (SP)LARA ZANELLA 24
 8.20  5.93  0.0  14.13STT (SP)ANA CLARA ESSIG 25
 6.40  7.40  0.0  13.80INSPA (RS)JÚLIA ALVES FREITAS 26
 7.20  6.20 -1.0  12.40SALTE (PR)JÚLIA STRASSBURGER BATTISTI 27

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA

Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER

Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA

Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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2451 - TN-FD-JUNIOR

VENÂNCIO AIRES - 19/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  6.20 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 14.00 14.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 14.00  10.14  0.00  24.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.330.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.14

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 1 de 2701/03/2024

14:24:28
Verified [9JE18S-FD8XVT-YLANLS-1R6SK1E]



Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA CLARA WEBBER LUZZATTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  5.00 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.27 0 +1 +1 +1 0  5.57 5.30Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  3.00 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 13.57 13.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 13.57  9.40  0.00  22.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANUELA FERNAINE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1  3.90 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.13 0 0 0 -1 -1  5.17 5.30Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 11.87 12.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.87  9.46  0.00  21.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  3.25  2.50  2.50  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.00  2.50  2.50  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.50  2.75  2.25  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  2.75  2.50  3.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.46

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DYENIFER ALEXSA PAIVA COSTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 +1 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  4.10 4.30Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 11.80 12.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.80  9.14  0.00  20.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.670.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.00  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.14

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA VITALIS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.90 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  5.00 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 10.90 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 10.90  9.99  0.00  20.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.99

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAFAELA WELTER PREUSSLER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0  5.37 5.50ASq2  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 12.17 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 12.17  8.26  0.00  20.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  3.25  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  3.25  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.26

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

THAUANA SOPHIA LODI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1  2.40 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.13 -1 0 -2 0 0  5.17 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 11.27 12.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 11.27  8.13  0.00  19.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.13

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANUELLA BECKER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  3.70 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  4.90 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 11.20 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 11.20  8.00  0.00  19.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.25  3.25  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.75  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50  3.00  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.25  3.25  2.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUIZA KOCH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  4.00 4.30Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 10.40 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 10.40  7.74  0.00  18.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.74

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CATARINA CASALI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1  3.90 4.30Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 10.30 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 10.30  7.34  0.00  17.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  3.00  2.50  2.25  2.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.00  2.00  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.25  1.75  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JUSTINE RIGON GODOI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 -1  5.00 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.70 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3  1.80 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.50 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 9.50  8.00  0.00  17.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.25  2.670.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERNANDA CARDOSO RODRIGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  5.00 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.70 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3  1.80 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.80 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 9.80  7.67  0.00  17.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEANDRO DUARTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  3.50 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.67 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  4.33 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 10.43 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 10.43  6.80  0.00  17.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

]ISABELA MENNA BARRETO TESSLER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 9.60 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 9.60  7.60  0.00  17.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  1.75  2.50  2.75  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.60

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CLARA PERESSONI ROHDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 0 -1 -2 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  3.00 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.40 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 9.40  7.67  0.00  17.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.25  1.75  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.00  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.00  2.00  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HELLEN NICOLLY GOMES HARKOVTZEFF

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  4.60 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 9.20 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 9.20  7.73  0.00  16.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.330.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARINA OLIVEIRA DE ALMEIDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.20 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 9.20  7.66  0.00  16.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.330.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINNA MOTTIN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3  1.90 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.20 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18
 9.20  7.66  0.00  16.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.50  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA DE MATOS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  3.20 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.50 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.40 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19
 9.40  6.46  0.00  15.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  1.50  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.830.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.46

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA CLARA DA SILVA STEIMETZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 8.30 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20
 8.30  6.73  0.00  15.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  1.75  1.50  2.080.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.50  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA GODOI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1  3.10 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.60 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.40 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21
 9.40  5.53  0.00  14.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.580.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.50  2.00  2.00  1.830.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.53

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA MORAES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  3.60 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.50 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.00 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 8.10 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22
 8.10  6.73  0.00  14.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  1.75  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  1.50  2.25  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.00  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MELISSA QUINZE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 7.70 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23
 7.70  7.67 -1.00  14.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.67

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARA ZANELLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.50 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  3.60 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 8.00 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24
 8.00  6.26  0.00  14.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  1.50  2.00  2.00  1.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.00  1.50  2.080.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  1.75  1.75  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.26

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA CLARA ESSIG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3  3.60 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 8.20 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 25
 8.20  5.93  0.00  14.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.25  1.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.50  1.830.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.00  1.50  1.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.93

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JÚLIA ALVES FREITAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 6.40 7.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 26
 6.40  7.40  0.00  13.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.330.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JÚLIA STRASSBURGER BATTISTI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  3.10 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.80 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3  1.70 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 7.20 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 27
 7.20  6.20 -1.00  12.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.25  1.50  2.170.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.20

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 1 BRA EDITH HELENA DE FIGUEIREDO
Judge 2 GABRIELA FISCHER
Judge 3 BRA FELIPE CAVALCANTI
Judge 4 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Judge 5 BRA MARINA NETTO FLORES CRUZ
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